FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 12/16/2021

SUBJECT: City of Duluth to host vacation dwelling unit drawing on December 21

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

City of Duluth to host vacation dwelling unit drawing on December 21

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth will hold a vacation dwelling unit application drawing on December 21 at 10:30 a.m. The drawing will be live-streamed on the City's Facebook page.

The City of Duluth has 60 vacation dwelling unit permits. The City Council approved an ordinance that allowed for an annual increase of units. Letters of intent were accepted for approximately 30 days. The window to apply closed on December 6. The drawing will go through the approximate 80 applicants that submitted letters of intent to assign an eligibility number to each applicant. When permit vacancies become available, the applicant who has the number one would be first in line to apply and so on.

The City of Duluth would like to remind the public that you do not need a Facebook page to view the lottery. To watch, please click on the following link https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100064454631259.

###